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APPENDIX A1

: NOTICE OF VIOLATION

Virginia Electric and Power Company Docket Nos. 50-338 & 50-339
North Anna 1 and 2 License Nos. NPF-4 & NPF-7,

As a result of the inspection conducted on July o-10,1981, and in accordance
with the Interim Enforcement Policy, 45 FR 66754 (October 7,1980), the following
violation was identified.

Technical Specification Section 3.7.15 requires all fire barrier penetra-
tions (including cable penetration barriers, fire doors and fire dampers) in
fire zone boundaries protecting safety related areas to be functional st all
times. If the required fire barrier beoes non-functional, a continuous
fire watch must be posted on at least one side of the affected penetration.
For Unit 2, in lieu of a continuous fire watch, the operability of the fire '

detectors en at least one side can be verified and an hourly fire watch
patrol can be established.

l Contrary to the above, the following fire doors were found by the inspectors
to be non-functional in that the latching devices for these doors were inop-
erative and.the doors were not fully closed and latched, and the actions
specified in the limiting conditions for operation had not been established:

'

(1) Fire door between turbine building and Unit 2 emergency switchgear
i room - Door S-54-7.

(2) Fire doors between turbine building and diesel generator rooms 2J and
2H - Doors T-16 and T-18.

(3) " Fire doors between . emergency switchgear rooms and stairway - Doors
S-54-6 and S-54-7.

This is a Severity Level V Violation (Supplement I.E).

Pursuant to the provisions of 10 CFR 2.201, you are hereby required to submit to
this office within thirty days of the date of this Notice, a written statement or

,

explanation in reply, including: (1) admission or denial of the alleged viola-'

tion; (2) the reasons for the violation if admitted; (3) the corrective steps
which have been taken and the results achieved; (4) corrective steps which will
be taken to avoid further violations; and (5) the date when full compliance will
be achieved. Consideration may be given to extending your response time for goodi

cause shown. Under the authority of Section 182 of the Atomic Energy Act of'

1954, as amended, this response shall be submitted under oath or affirmation.

Date: AUG 0 61981
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